## OF PUBLICATION

## December 12, 2024

Town of Halton Hills

Maple Avenue at McClure Court, Town of Halton Hills

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: 2024-045-T - Maple Avenue at McClure Court - Acoustic Fence Replacement

To the above premises was substantially performed on: November 30, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 5, 2024

Name of owner: Town of Halton Hills

Address for service: 1 Halton Hills Drive, Halton Hills, ON L7G 5G2

Name of contractor: J and J Property Services Inc.

Address for service: 13640 Guelph Line, Milton ON LOP 1B0

Name of payment certi er: Mike Donnelly Director of Engineering and Construction

Address: 1 Halton Hills Drive, Halton Hills, ON L7G 5G2

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 1 Halton Hills Drive, Halton Hills, ON L7G 5G2

Publication date: December 12, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-102810</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102810</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice

1 of 1